
Sweepstakes 
Friday October 10, 2014  

Judge: Mr. Gary Anderson 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Puppy Dogs 6 months and under 9 months 
 

(7) Fri __2__ BARBARY’S PRETTY BOY FLOYD. TS22371301. 02/14/14. 

Breeder: Denise R Monette. By Ch Barbary Timbuctoo—Ch Barbary's Space Ca 

det. Denise R. Monette and Cheryl Bohannan 

(17) Fri __1__HURRICANE DECK SNOW CRASH. TS20217201. 02/12/14. 

Breeder: Rebekah Anthony. By Ch Foxclassic Gone and Done It—Ch Andros Tickle Your 

Fancy. Rebekah Anthony 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Puppy Dogs 9 months and under 12 months 

(11) Fri __1__ENVOY’S PLAYBOY MARPOINTE. TS20647402. 10/17/13. Breeder: 

Hollie Ben-Yosef. By Am, Can Ch Envoy R Half of Micky—Am, Can Ch Nash’s 

Envoy Listen to Your Heart. Marilyn Bernard and Hollie Ben Yosef 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Dogs 12-months and under 15 months 

(35) Fri __1__GCH CH CENTENNIAL FARMS CATCH ME IF YOU CAN. TS18410001. 08/18/13. 

Breeder: W. Eugene Bellamy, JR. By GCh Barbary Fortune 500—GCh Centennial Farms 2 

Good 2 B True. W. Eugene Bellamy, JR. 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Dogs 15 months and under 18 months 

(21) Fri   2  BARBARY SET IN STONE. TS18529301. 04/26/13. Breeder: Denise R Monette.           

By Barbary Super Why—Ch Barbary Jenny Lind. Denise R Monette 

(25) Fri   1  CH LILLYS UTLTRA QUEST WAVE CHASER. TS16966002. 

05/29/13. Breeder: Rick & Mona Lilly and Kasey Mando. By GCh Ultra Quest Big Kahuna RN, 

BN, NAJ—Ch Winstar Electrifying @ Seldactt. Rick and Mona Lilly. 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Puppy Bitches 6 months and under 9 months 

(6) Fri   1  ULTRA QUEST KISS MY BOBBY SOCKS. TS21066101. 02/23/14. 

Breeder: Kasey Mando. By GCh Ultra Quest B Bop’n Bobbie—Ch Ultra Quest Kiss Of Fire. 

Kasey Mando 

(8) Fri   3  VALCOPY LUCKY CHARM. TS21850601. 03/14/14. Breeder: Dana 

Plonkey. By Ch Valcopy Foxtrot Jeff Gordon—Ch Valcopy Thrills N Frills. Susan Essoe and 

D. Plonkey, 

(10) Fri   2  CENTENNIAL FARMS IT’S A GOOD THING. TS22153403. 

02/09/14. Beeder: W. Eugene Bellany, JR. By GCh Centennial Farms Winning Candidate -

GCH Centennial Farms 2 Good 2 B True. W. Eugene Bellamy, JR, 

(12) Fri   4  BARBARY MA BARKER. TS22371302. 02/14/14. Breeder: Denise 

R. Monette. By Ch Barbary Timbuctoo—Ch Barbary's Space Cadet. Cheryl Bohannon. 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Bitches 12 months and under 15 months 

(18) Fri   1  TAYFIELD VALCOPY CHEER ME ON. TS22862801. 10/04/13. 

Breeder: Marie Newell and Dana Plonkey. By AmCh Valcopy Shively Son of a Gun—Valcopy 

Tayfield Miss Kitty. Marie Newell and Dana Plonkey. 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Bitches 15 months and under 18 months 

(36) Fri   1  CH BARBARY CARMEN SANDIEGO. TS18044201. 05/02/13. 

Breeder: Denise R Monette. By Ch Barbary’s Sid The Science Kid—Ch Barbary's Hollywood 

Walk of Fame. Cheryl Bohannan, 

Best In Sweepstakes __35__ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best In Sweepstakes  __18__ 

Veteran Sweepstakes 
Friday October 10, 2014  

Judge: Mr. Gary Anderson 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Veteran Bitch 7 years & under 10 years 

(38) Fri   1  CH ANDROS TICKLE YOUR FANCY. TS65487101. 06/06/07. Breeder: Henry Roman. 

By Ch Bay Toy Nicholas of Andros—Winstar's Say You Love Me. Rebakah Anthony, 

Best Veteran In Sweepstakes  __38__ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best Veteran In Sweepstakes 



Regular Classes  
Thursday October 9 2014 Judge: Mr. Johnny R. Shoemaker  

Friday, October 10, 2014 Judge: Mr. Raymond V. Filburn 

 
Toy Fox Terrier 
Puppy Dogs 6 months and under 9 months 

5 Thu   3   Fri    3    DOUBLETAKE’S WORTH MORE THAN GOLD AT 

ISLAND GEMS. TS21660502. 04/09/14. Breeder: Cindy Enroughty, Reena Fair, Diann Clark. 

By Gch. Ch Ranmar’s Let it Ride at Doubletake—Doubletake's Warrior Princess. Cindy 

Enroughty, Reena Fair, Amanda and Cecil Oatway, 143 

Road 2400. Aztec, NM 87410. 

7 Thu   1   ___ Fri 
 
  1   BARBARY’S PRETTY BOY FLOYD. TS22371301. 

02/14/14. Breeder: Denise R Monette. By Ch Barbary Timbuctoo—Ch Barbary's Space Cadet. 

Denise R. Monette and Cheryl Bohannan, 328 4th St, Marysville, CA 95901. 

9 Thu   2   Fri    2   HDK PUTTIN’ON THE RITZ. TS20217202. 02/12/14. 

Breeder:Rebekah Anthony. By Ch Fox Classic Gone and Done It—Ch Andros Tickle Your 

Fancy. Lindsay Orler, 335 Farmdale St, Ferndale, Ml 48220-1867. 

 
Toy Fox Terri9r 
Puppy Dogs 9 months and under 12 months 
11 Thu   1   Fri    1   ENVOY’S PLAYBOY MARPOINTE. TS20647402. 

10/17/13. Breeder: Hollie Ben-Yosef. By Am, Can Ch Envoy R Half of Micky—Am, Can Ch 

Nash's Envoy Listen to Your Heart. Marilyn Bernard and Hollie Ben Yo- sef, 4566 Aunyn 

Street, Portalaberni, BC, Canada V9Y5V1. 

Toy Fox Terrier  

Bred-By-Exhibitor Dogs 

13 Thu   3   Fri   4    DOUBLETAKE’S LIVE LONG AND PROSPER 

TS21660501. 04/09/14. Breeder: Cindy Enroughty, Reena Fair, Diann Clark. By Gch. Ch 

Ranmar’s Let it Ride at Doubletake—Doubletake's Warrior Princess. Cindy Enroughty, Reena 

Fair, Amanda and Cecil Oatway, 143 Road 2400, Aztec, NM 87410. 

15 Thu   2   Fri   1    MASKOVA’S SWEET CHERRY WINE OF VALCOPY. 

TS17429401. 04/29/13. Breeder: Elizabeth Szymanski, Jerry Barletm Jim Szymanski and Dona 

Plonkey. By GCh Valcopy C-Lyn Dracula—Valcopy Strike A Pose of Shively. Jerry Barlett, 

Ted Vida, Elizabeth Szymanski and Jim- Szymanski, 242 Keller Rd, Fleetwood, PA 19522. 

17 Thu   AB  Fri   3    HURRICANE DECK SNOW CRASH. TS20217201. 

02/12/14 Breeder: Rebekah Anthony. By Ch Foxclassic Gone and Done It—Ch Andros Tickle 

Your Fancy. Rebekah Anthony, 414 S. 6th, Douglas, WY 82633 

19 Thu   1         Fri   2   NEWMONT ULTRA QUEST I’M JUST AS FANCI!. 

TSi9613102. 08/01/13. Breeder: Bonnie L. Haie and Ms Mickey Kern. By Ultra 

Quest Private Design—Ch Winstar Golda My Hair. Mickey Kern and Bonnie L. Hale, 828 

Kingman Ave, Grants, NM 87020-3023. 

Toy Fox Terrier 

Open Dogs 

21 Thu   1      Fri   1     BARBARY SET IN STONE. TS18529301. 04/26/13. Breeder: 

Denise R Monette. By Barbary Super Why—Ch Barbary Jenny Lind. Denise R Monette, 328 

4th St, Marysville, CA 95901. 

Thursday    
Winners Dog   19    Reserve   21    Points   5    Dogs   8__ 

Friday  
Winners Dog   21     Reserve   15   Points   5    Dogs   9__ 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Puppy Bitches 6 months and under 9 months 

6 Thu    3    Fri    1   ULTRA QUEST KISS MY BOBBY SOCKS. 

TS21066101. 02/23/14. Breeder: Kasey Mando. By GCh Ultra Quest B Bop’n Bobbie—Ch 

Ultra Quest Kiss Of Fire. Kasey Mando, 75 Eliza Jordan Rd So., Mobile, AL 36608, Beverly 

Bottoms, agent. 

8 Thu    4    Fri    2   VALCOPY LUCKY CHARM. TS21850601. 03/14/14. 

Breeder: Dana Plonkey. By Ch Valcopy Foxtrot Jeff Gordon—Ch Valcopy Thrills N Frills. 

Susan Essoe and D. Plonkey, 65 Village Circle, Palm Coast, FL 32164. 

10 Thu   1            Fri   4   CENTENNIAL FARMS IT’S A GOOD THING. 

TS22153403. 02/09/14. Beeder: W. Eugene Bellany, JR. By GCh Centennial Farms Winning 

Candidate -GCH Centennial Farms 2 Good 2 B True. W. Eugene Bellamy, JR, 5517 NW 42, 

Warr Acres, OK 73122. 

12 Thu   2            Fri   3              BARBARY MA BARKER. TS22371302. 02/14/14. 

Breeder: Denise R. Monette. By Ch Barbary Timbuctoo—Ch Barbary's Space Cadet. Cheryl 

Bohannon. PO Box 255, Sutter, CA 95982 

Toy Fox Terrier 

 Bred-By-Exhibitor Bitches 

14 Thu   4    Fri   3   BARBARY’S ESPIRIT. TS16053401. 10/30/12. Denise 

R Monette. By Ch Barbary Go, Diego ,Go! - Ch Barbary's Space Cadet. Denise R Monette, 

328 4th St Maryville, CA 95901. 

16 Thu   3       Fri   1                   FANCI BALLET SLIPPER. TS18754202. 09/01/13. 

Breeder: Bonnie L Hale. By Ch Fanci Newmont Freedom—Ch GDR N' Maldonfox Fanci 

Pocahontas. Bonnie L. Hale, 11288 Potter Tract Road, Grand Bay, AL 36541. 

18 Thu   1      _ Fri   2   TAYFIELD VALCOPY CHEER ME ON. TS22862801. 

10/04/13. Breeder: Marie Newell and Dana Plonkey. By AmCh Valcopy Shively Son of a Gun—

Valcopy Tayfield Miss Kitty. Marie Newell and Dana Plonkey, Box 379, Redwater, AB, 

Canada T0A 2W0. 

20 Thu   2   Fri    4   _   ULTRA QUEST SASSY BOBALINA. TS16090501. 

02/19/13. Breeder: Kasey Mando, R. Lilly, M. Lilly. By GCH Ultra Quest “Be Bop” N Bobbie—

Ch Ultra Quest Ticket to Paradise. Kasey Mando, 9842 Dunbar Lane, El Cajon, CA 92021. 

Toy Fox Terrier 

Open Bitches 

22 Thu   2                Fri    2             SKYLOCKE’SI’M A TUFFY TWO. TS10844102. 

Breeder: Judy Prritchard and Keith Pritchard. By Ch MeSkylocke Ain’t No Gamble—Hall’s Ho 

Latte at Skylocke. Pamela Watson, 280 Terrace Dr, Fairbanks AK 99712. 

24 Thu  1_              Fri __1__ RANMAR’S SOUND OF MUSIC. TS18917901. 

11/16/13. Breeder: Diann Clark, Cindy Enroughty, Reena Fair. By CfGch Ran- Mar’s Alexander 

The Great—Ch Winstar Seidaca Crusin To High Gear. Cindy Enroughty and Dianne Clark, 

143 Road 2400, Aztec, NM 87410. 

Thursday  

Winners Bitch __24__ 

Friday 
Winners Bitch __6__ 

Reserve __18__ Points __5__ Dogs __10__ 

Reserve __16__ Points __5__  Dogs __10___ 



 

Toy Fox Terrier 
Best of Breed Competition 
 
23 Thu  BOB Fri  BOB GCH ULTRA QUEST GO FOR THE GOLD. 

TS04291704. 04/01/11. Breeder: Kasey Mando. By Ch. Golden Hills Rhett Butler- Ch Ultra 

Quest Country Magic. Wendy Howard, 8867 Holly St, Alta Loma, CA 91701. Dog. Allen 

Chambers, agent. 

25 Thu ________  Fri  ______ CH LILLYS UTLTRA QUEST WAVE CHASER. 

TS16966002. 05/29/13. Breeder: Rick & Mona Lilly and Kasey Mando. By GCh Ultra Quest Big 

Kahuna RN, BN, NAJ—Ch Winstar Electrifying @ Seldactt. Rick and Mona Lilly, 13316 

Huntington Chase, Rockton, IL 61072. Dog, 

27 Thu ________  Fri  ______ BARBARY’S BLACK GOLD. TS18490001. 05/30/13. 

Breeder: Denise R. Monette. BY GCh. Ch Barbary Timbuctoo—Ch Awesome All That Glitters. 

Linda Smith, 9954 Pusatiempo PI. Moreno Valley, CA 92557. Dog. Wendy Bettis, agent. 

29 Fri ________ GCH FOXLAIR HI-DE-HO SMOKEY JOE. 

TS03004903. 03/11/11. Breeder: Violet Denney. By Ch Fritzfox Barchus Bo 

nanza—Foxlair Pistol Packing Momma. Ellanora Ward and Violet W. Denney, 146 Captain 

Parker Trl, Parkerburg, WV 26104. Dog. 

31 Thu ________  Fri  ______ GCH XERALANE’S PLAYBOY. TS00670801. 

08/19/10. Breeder: Xeralane Kennel and Dana L. Plonkey. By Ch Tropicfox Bootstrap Bill—Ch 

Valcopy Xeralane Valentine. Xeralane Kennel and Marina Naga- tani, 6044 W. Country Ct, 

Visalia, CA 93277. Dog. 

33 Thu ______  Fri  __________  GCH CH FANCI NEWMONT DOUBLE COOL STUFF. 

TS12225501. 07/30/12. Breeder: Bonnie Hale and Mickey Kem. By Walton’s Cruisn Cool—Fanci 

Newmont Golda My Hair. Carolyn and Kendall Clarke, 2628 Charlotte Oaks Drive, Mobile, AL 

36695. Dog. 

35 Thu ________  Fri  _______ GCH CH CENTENNIAL FARMS CATCH ME IF YOU 

CAN. TS18410001. 08/18/13. Breeder: W. Eugene Bellamy, JR. By GCh Barbary Fortune 

500—GCh Centennial Farms 2 Good 2 B True. W. Eugene Bellamy, JR, 5517 NW 42 Warr 

Acres, OK 73122. Dog. Jon Rawleight 6607, agent. 

37 Thu AB Fri AB GCH VALCOPY GUNSLINGER. TS15168501. 

12/15/12. Breeder: Dana L Plonkey. By GCh Valcopy Shively Son of a Gun- Ch Valcopy All That 

Jazz. Dana L. Plonkey and Rick Davis, 13710 Manor Way, Lynnwood WA 98087. Dog 

39 Thu AB     Fri AB  CH ULTRA QUEST THE HOTSHOT. TS20563303. 

11/08/13. Breeder:Kasey Mando. By Ultra Quest Private Design—Ch Ultra Quest 

Special Edition. Beverly Bottoms and Kasey Mando, 75 Eliza Jorda Rd, So., Mobile, AL 

36608. Dog. 

41 Thu AB  Fri AB  FOXCLASSIC GONE AND DONE IT. TS06931804. 

10/05/11. Breeder: Barbara Ann Battin and Charles E Battin. By Ch Maldonfox Incredible Mighty 

Max—Ch Foxclassic M. Rebekah Anthony, 414 S 6th, Douglas, WY 82633. Dog 

43 Thu ________  Fri  _______ CH FANCI NEWMONT’S HE’S ALL THAT. 

TS16748102. 04/22/13. Breeder: Bonnie Hale and Micky Kern. By Ch Fritzfox Bacchus 

Bonanza- Ch Fanci Newmont Calypso Beach. Leann Lange and Rebecca Coale, 9251 

Johnson Road South, Mobile, AL 36696. Dog, 

45    Thu AB  Fri  AB    GCH JANE’S CHRISTMAS GIFT. TR93751302. 

12/29/09. Breeder: Jane E. Reed. By GCh Ranmar's Alexander The Great -Ch Jane's Amazing 

Grace. Jane E. Reed, 224 Johnson Rd. N, Winlock, WA 98596. Dog. 

26 Thu AB       Fri AB   CH WESTGATE I’LL HAVE ANOTHER GOLD. TS15728104. 

01/30/2013. Breeder: Susan McCoy and Laura Laschi. GCh Ultra Quest Go For The Gold.—Ch 

westgate I Rootie Tootie. Wendy Howard and Isabel Isaacson, 8867 Holly St., Alta Loma, CA 

91701. Bitch. 

28 Thu _______  Fri  _________  GCH NEWMONT SPIRIT OF FANCI. TS16748103. 

04/22/13. Breeder: Bonnie L Hale and Mickey Kern. By Ch Fritz Fox Bacchus Bonanza- Ch 

Fanci Newmont Calypso Beach. Carlene McMinnell and Bonnie L. Hale, 1720 Dawes Road, 

Mobile, AL 36695. Bitch. 

30 Thu _______  Fri  ________  GCH BARBARY’S GOLD N JEWELS. TS18490002. 

05/30/13. Breeder: Denise Monette. By GCh Barbary Timbucktoo—Ch Awesome All That 

Glitters. Susan B. Thibodeaux, 5100 Banana Ave, Cocoa, FL 32926. Bitch 

32 Thu _______  Fri  ________  GCH ENVOY MYDEE FINE KARISMA. TR94255801. 

06/11/09. Breeder: Hollie Ben-Yosef. BY Ranmar's Alexander The Great—Envoy MyDee Fine 

Girl. Sharon MacArthur, 41344 W. Cielo Lane, Maricopa, AZ 85138. James McGriskin, agent. 

34 Thu _______  Fri  ________  GCH CH STARFOX STEALING MY HEART AT JUS- 

LYN. TS11328004. 06/14/12. Breeder: Sheryl Irwin and Gordon Irwin. By GCH CH Barbary 

Rough "N Ready- Ch Starfox NY Reign O’ Fire. Jessy and Roxanne Sutton and Sheryl Irwin, 

6210 Boston Ridge Rd. Orchard Park, NY 14127-3637. Bitch. 

36 Thu _______  Fri  ________  CH BARBARY CARMEN SANDIEGO. TS18044201. 

05/02/13. Breeder: Denise R Monette. By Ch Barbary's Sid The Science Kid—Ch Barbary's 

Hollywood Walk of Fame. Cheryl Bohannan, PO Box 255, Sutter, CA 95982.. 

38 Thu  AB       Fri   AB     ___  CH ANDROS TICKLE YOUR FANCY. TS65487101. 

06/06/07. Breeder: Henry Roman. By Ch Bay Toy Nicholas of Andros—Winstar’s Say You Love 

Me. Rebakah Anthony, 414 S 6th, Douglas, WY 82633 Bitch. 

40 Thu  AB      Fri  AB   GCH DONNA B’S N JANE’S GIFT OF SONG. TS03454501. 

03/09/11. Breeder: D. Clark, R. Clark and Donna Braschler. BY GCh Jane's Christmas Gift—Ch 

Ranmar's My Fair Lady. Jane E. Reed, 224 Johnson Rd, N, Winlock, WA 98596. Bitch. 

42 Thu _______  Fri  ________  GCH CENTENNIAL FARM CELEBRATION. 

TS i 6734201. 04/05/13, Breeder: W Eugene Belmy, Jr. By GGh Centennial Farms 

Winning Candidate—GCh Barbary’s Fame "N Fortune. W. Eugene Bellamy, Jr, 5517 N W 42, 

Warr Acres, OK 73122. Bitch. Amy Rutherford, agent. 

44 Thu  AB       Fri  AB   CH ULTRA SPECIAL ALERT. TS09443502. 01/09/12. 

Breeder: Kasey Mando. By Ch Andros Tandemonium—Ch Ultra Quest Special Edition. Kasey 

Mando, 9842 Dunbar Lane, El Cajon, CA 92021. Bitch. 



THURSDAY 

Best of Breed   23    

Owner Handler Best of Breed __30__ 

Best of Winners __19__ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best of Breed __30__ 

Select Dog __35__ Select Bitch __42__ 

Award of Merit __36__ Award of Merit __25__ Award of Merit __32__ 

Best of Breed   23    

Owner Handler Best of Breed __43__ 

Best of Winners __6__ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best of Breed __28__ 

Select Dog __43__ Select Bitch __30__ 

Award of Merit __29__ Award of Merit __35__ Award of Merit __27__ 

                                           Best Puppy __6__             Best Bred By __16__ 

                                           Best Veteran ______ 

FRIDAY 

Toy Fox Terrier 

Stud Dog 

(41) Fri __1__                 FOXCLASSIC GONE AND DONE IT. TS06931804. 10/05/11. 

Breeder: Barbara Ann Battin and Charles E Battin. By Ch Maldonfox Incredible Mighty Max—Ch 

Foxclassic M. Rebekah Anthony, 414 S 6th, Douglas, WY 82633. 

Toy Fox Terrier 

Brood Bitch 

(38) Fri __ 1__             CH ANDROS TICKLE YOUR FANCY. TS65487101. 06/06/07. Breeder: Henry 

Roman. By Ch Bay Toy Nicholas of Andros—Winstar's Say You Love Me. Rebakah Anthony, 

414 S 6th, Douglas, WY 82633 . 

Toy Fox Terrier Junior Showmanship 

Open Senior 

J5 Thu __2__             Fri __ 1__  Isabel Isaacson 36491311003. 

WESTGATE I’LL HAVE ANOTHER Gold. TS15728104. 01/30/2013. Breeder: Susan McCoy 

and Laura Laschi. GCh Ultra Quest Go For The Gold.—Ch Westgate I Rootie Tootie. Wendy 

Howard and Isabel Isaacson, Bitch. Also in BOB. 

J6 Thu __1__              Fri __2__  Marina Nagatani 60710449002 

GCH XERALANE’S PLAYBOY. TS00670801. 08/19/10. Breeder: Xeralane Kennel and Dana L. 

Plonkey. By Ch Tropicfox Bootstrap Bill—Ch Valcopy Xeralane Valentine. Xeralane Kennel and 

Marina Nagatani. Dog. Also in BOB. 

Thu Best Junior Handler __J6__ Fri Best Junior Handler __J5__ 

 

Parade of Champions  

Friday only 

 
(28) Fri                           GCH NEWMONTSPIRIT OF FANCI. TS16748103. 04/22/13. 

Breeder: Bonnie L Hale and Mickey Kern. BY Ch Fritz Fox Bacchus Bonanza- Ch Fanci 

Newmont Calypso Beach. Catlene McMinnell and Bonnie L. Hale. Bitch, Also in BOB. 

(33) Fri                       GCH CH FANCI NEWMONT DOUBLE COOL STUFF. TS12225501. 

07/30/12. Breeder: Bonnie Hale and Mickey Kern. By Walton's Cruisn Cool—Fanci Newmont 

Golda My Hair. Carolyn and Kendall Clarke. Dog. Also in BOB 



 


